BARBE

14
10

N

41
179
4.4

2/(11)

168

6
11

54.55%

1
68

11.3

236

54
4.4

12
7

58.33%

3/107/35.7

0

2/33/16.5
1/37/37.0

4/2

40

13

~

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON
September 16, 2005

FIRST DOWNS
By Rushing
By Passing
By Penalty

RUSHING
Attempts
Total Yards
Average Per Attempt
No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost
Net Rushing Yards

PASSING
Completions
Attempts
Percentage
Interceptions
Net Passing Yards

Average Yards Per Completion

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS
Total Plays
Average Yards Per Play

3RD DOWNS
3RD Down Conversions
3RD Down Effeciency

TIME OF POSSESSION
First Half
Second Half
Game

PUNTING

RETURN YARDAGE
Punt Returns
Kickoff Returns
Interception Returns

FUMBLES/LOST

PENALTIES
Number
Yards Penalized

SCORING
1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Game

LC BOSTON

RPIWIN|| O

21
48
2.3

4/(34)

14

7
22

31.82%

1
146

20.9

160

47
3.4

13
3

23.08%

7/147/21.0

1/3/3.0

1/14/14.0
1/0/0.0

1/0

11

(o] o] (o] [o)] (o]



PASSING:
Alexander Armand

Devionte Edmonson
TOTALS

RECEIVING:
Josh Prince
Dustin Jarrell
Nate Austin
Devionte Edmonson
TOTALS

RUSHING:
Matthew Harrison
Devionte Edmonson
Steven Hoffpauir
Vincent James
Alexander Armand
TOTALS

KICKING:
Matt Polansky

PUNTING:
Josh Prince

KICK RETURNER:
Dustin Jarrell

PUNT RETURNER:
Dustin Jarrell

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
September 16, 2005

COMPLETIONS ATTEMPTS % YARDS TDS INTERC
5 10 50.00% 45 1 1
1 1 100.00% 23 1 0
6 11 54.55% 68 2 1
NET  AVERAGE
NUMBER OF  YARDS PER
RECEPTIONS GAINED CATCH  TOUCHDOWNS  LONG
2 34 17.0 1 23
2 18 9.0 0 12
1 11 11.0 1 11
1 5 5.0 0 5
6 68 11.3 2 23
NUMBER  NET  AVERAGE
OF YARDS PER
CARRIES GAINED CARRY  TOUCHDOWNS  LONG
22 79 3.6 0 9
9 60 6.7 2 16
3 18 6.0 0 11
3 13 4.3 0 6
6 ) (0.3) 0 9
43 168 3.9 2 16
XP XP FG FG KICK OFF
MADE ATTS MADE ATTS  LONG TOUCHBACKS
3 4 1 1 41 6/5
NO
PUNTS YARDS AVG LONG
3 107 35.7 37
NO
RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
2 33 16.5 0 20
RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
0 0 0.0 0 0




BARBE vs. LC BOSTON
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
September 16, 2005

KICK PUNT TOTAL
RUSHING RECEIVING RETURN RETURN ALL-PURPOSE
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS: YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS
Matthew Harrison 79 0 0 0 79
Devionte Edmonson 60 5 0 0 65
Dustin Jarrell 0 18 33 0 51
Josh Prince 0 34 0 0 34
Steven Hoffpauir 18 0 0 0 18
Vincent James 13 0 0 0 13
Nate Austin 0 11 0 0 11
Alexander Armand -2 0 0 0 -2
TOTALS 168 68 33 0 269
TOTAL KO INT BLKD
POINTS RUSH REC RET RET PUNT 2PT
SCORING: SCORED TDS TDS TDS TDS RET-TDS XP FG XP SAF
Devionte Edmonson 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Prince 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Austin 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Polansky 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0
TOTALS 30 12 12 0 0 0 0 3 3 0




BARBE vs. LC BOSTON
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
September 16, 2005

INTERCEPTIONS
TOTAL RET FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS TCKLS ASST TCKLS SACKS NO YARDS TDE REC

Steven Hoffpauir 4 6 10 0.5 0 0 0 0
Jamal Mayo 2 7 9 15 0 0 0 0
Ryan Gradney 3 2 5 1.0 0 0 0 0
William Moss 2 3 5 0.0 0 0 0 0
Kevin LeJeune 2 3 5 0.0 0 0 0 0
Josh Prince 3 1 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
Dane Camara 1 3 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Stewart 1 3 4 0.0 1 37 0 0
Sean Booth 0 3 3 0.0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Pereira 2 0 2 0.0 0 0 0 0
Josh Tate 1 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0
Devin Fontenot 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Brian Hanchey 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Blake Krajicek 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Albert Newlin 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Steven Ory 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0
Sam Sirman 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Corbin McGraw 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Beau Killingsworth 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Chris Ozane 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 27 35 62 4.0 1 37 0 0




BARBE vs. LC BOSTON

OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN

September 16, 2005

BARBE
START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION
OF OF NO OF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS YARDS SACKS PENALTY ﬂ m DWNS % E 3 GAME
20 - 6 18 4/14 /111 @) 1 X
(32) - 5 32 3/21 1/2/11 2
(23) - 3 15 2/115 0/1/0 1 INT
(49) - 7 49 6/49 0/1/0 3 X
34 - 3 4 2/4 01/0 0 X
(36) - 4 36 2/3/35 (4 5 2
HALF TIME
(24) - 5 24 5/24 2 X
(18) - 3 13 3/13 1 FUM
50 - 9 26 8/21 1/1/5 2 GD
(47) - 3 (10) 2/(1) 1/1/6 (15) 0 X
34 - 4 8 4/13 (5) 0 FUM
40 - 2 6 216 0 X
(459 - 54 221 41/179 6/11/68 (11) (155 14 3 0 3 1 2 1
LC BOSTON
START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION
OF OF NO OF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS YARDS SACKS PENALTY ﬂ m DWNS % E 3 GAME
25 - 3 (19) 1/0 0/1/0 (14) (5) 0 X
11 - 3 3 1/(5) 1/2/13 (5) 0 X
6 - 7 19 2127 2/4/0 ®) 1 X
20 1:22 3 80 2/5 1/1/75 1
25 - 7 11 4/(4) 0/3/0 15 1 X
20 34 1 (11) (6) (5) 0 X
HALF TIME
20 - 3 28 1/(2) 1/2/35 (5) 1 INT
20 - 3 (5) 2/6 (6) (5) 0 X
5 - 6 12 2/0 1/4112 1 X
20 - 4 15 3/20 0/1/0 (5) 1 X
27 - 3 5 2/5 0/1/0 0 X
(42) - 4 2 1/(4) 1/3/11 (5) 0 X
214 - 47 140 21/48 7122/146 (34) (200 6 7 2 1 0 0 1




