BARBE vs. LC BOSTON September 16, 2005

BARBE		LC BOSTON
14	FIRST DOWNS	6
10	By Rushing	2
4	By Passing	3
0	By Penalty	1
	RUSHING	
41	Attempts	21
179	Total Yards	48
4.4	Average Per Attempt	2.3
2/(11)	No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost	4/(34)
168	Net Rushing Yards	14
100	Net Rushing Tarus	
	PASSING	
6	Completions	7
11	Attempts	22
54.55%	Percentage	31.82%
1	Interceptions	1
68	Net Passing Yards	146
11.3	Average Yards Per Completion	20.9
236	TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS	160
54	Total Plays	47
4.4	Average Yards Per Play	3.4
12	3RD DOWNS	13
7	3RD Down Conversions	3
58.33%	3RD Down Effeciency	23.08%
	Cita Delini Linesieney	20.0070
	TIME OF POSSESSION	
	First Half	
	Second Half	
	Game	
3/107/35.7	PUNTING	7/147/21.0
	RETURN YARDAGE	
0	Punt Returns	1/3/3.0
2/33/16.5	Kickoff Returns	1/14/14.0
1/37/37.0	Interception Returns	1/0/0.0
4/2	FUMBLES/LOST	1/0
	PENALTIES	
3	Number	11
40	Yards Penalized	60
	SCORING	
7	1st Quarter	0
13	2nd Quarter	6
7	3rd Quarter	0
3	4th Quarter	0
30	Game	6
	Carro	

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS September 16, 2005

PASSING: Alexander Armand Devionte Edmonson TOTALS	COMPLETIONS 5 1 6	ATTEMPTS 10 1 11	50.00% 100.00% 54.55%	YARDS 45 23 68	TDS 1 1 2	1 0 1
RECEIVING: Josh Prince Dustin Jarrell Nate Austin Devionte Edmonson TOTALS	NUMBER OF RECEPTIONS 2 2 1 1 6	NET YARDS GAINED 34 18 11 5	AVERAGE PER CATCH 17.0 9.0 11.0 5.0 11.3	TOUCHDO 1 0 1 0 2	OWNS	LONG 23 12 11 5
RUSHING: Matthew Harrison Devionte Edmonson Steven Hoffpauir Vincent James Alexander Armand TOTALS	OF YAR CARRIES GAII 22 79 9 60 3 13 3 13	0 6.7 8 6.0 3 4.3 2) (0.	ER RRY TOU 6 7 0 3 3)	CHDOWNS 0 2 0 0 0 2	LON 9 16 11 6 9	3
KICKING: Matt Polansky	MADE AT		FG FC ADE AT 1 1		<u>G</u> _	KICK OFF TOUCHBACKS 6/5
PUNTING: Josh Prince		RDS AVG 07 35.7				
KICK RETURNER: Dustin Jarrell	NO RETURNS Y	ARDS AV 33 16.		LONG 20		
PUNT RETURNER: Dustin Jarrell	RETURNS Y	ARDS AV		LONG 0		

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS September 16, 2005

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS:	RUSHING YARDS	RECEIVING YARDS	KICK RETURN YARDS	PUNT RETURN YARDS	TOTAL ALL-PURPOSE YARDS
Matthew Harrison	79	0	0	0	79
Devionte Edmonson	60	5	0	0	65
Dustin Jarrell	0	18	33	0	51
Josh Prince	0	34	0	0	34
Steven Hoffpauir	18	0	0	0	18
Vincent James	13	0	0	0	13
Nate Austin	0	11	0	0	11
Alexander Armand	-2	0	0	0	-2
TOTALS	168	68	33	0	269

	TOTAL			KO	INT	BLKD				
	POINTS	RUSH	REC	RET	RET	PUNT	2PT			
SCORING:	SCORED	TDS	TDS	TDS	TDS	RET-TDS	XP	FG	XP	SAF
Devionte Edmonson	12	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Josh Prince	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nate Austin	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Matt Polansky	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0
TOTALS	30	12	12	0	0	0	0	3	3	0

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS September 16, 2005

					INTE			
			TOTAL			RET		FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS	TCKLS	ASST	TCKLS	SACKS	NO	YARDS	TDS	REC
Steven Hoffpauir	4	6	10	0.5	0	0	0	0
Jamal Mayo	2	7	9	1.5	0	0	0	0
Ryan Gradney	3	2	5	1.0	0	0	0	0
William Moss	2	3	5	0.0	0	0	0	0
Kevin LeJeune	2	3	5	0.0	0	0	0	0
Josh Prince	3	1	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
Dane Camara	1	3	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
Bryan Stewart	1	3	4	0.0	1	37	0	0
Sean Booth	0	3	3	0.0	0	0	0	0
Ryan Pereira	2	0	2	0.0	0	0	0	0
Josh Tate	1	1	2	0.0	0	0	0	0
Devin Fontenot	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Brian Hanchey	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Blake Krajicek	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Albert Newlin	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Steven Ory	1	0	1	1.0	0	0	0	0
Sam Sirman	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Corbin McGraw	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Beau Killingsworth	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Chris Ozane	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
TOTALS	27	35	62	4.0	1	37	0	0

BARBE vs. LC BOSTON OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN September 16, 2005

BARBE

START	TIME				PASSING					EN	ID OF PC	SSESS	ION		
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Р	GAME
20		6	18	4/14	1/1/11	(7)		1	X					_	
(32)	-	5	32	3/21	1/2/11			2						Χ	
(23)	-	3	15	2/15	0/1/0			1			INT				
(49)	-	7	49	6/49	0/1/0			3					Χ		
34	-	3	4	2/4	01/0			0	Χ						
(36)	-	4	36		2/3/35	(4)	5	2						Χ	
					H	ALF TI	ME								
(24)	-	5	24	5/24				2					Χ		
(18)	-	3	13	3/13				1			FUM				
50	-	9	26	8/21	1/1/5			2				GD			
(47)	-	3	(10)	2/(1)	1/1/6		(15)	0	Χ						
34	-	4	8	4/13			(5)	0			FUM				
40	-	2	6	2/6				0							Χ
(45.9)		54	221	41/179	6/11/68	(11)	(15)	14	3	0	3	1	2	2	1

LC BOSTON

START	TIME				PASSING				END OF POSSESSION						
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Р	GAME
25	-	3	(19)	1/0	0/1/0	(14)	(5)	0	X				_		
11	-	3	3	1/(5)	1/2/13		(5)	0	Χ						
6	-	7	19	2/27	2/4/0	(8)		1	Χ						
20	1:22	3	80	2/5	1/1/75			1						Χ	
25	-	7	11	4/(4)	0/3/0		15	1		Χ					
20	:34	1	(11)			(6)	(5)	0							Χ
					Η.	ALF TI	ME								
20	-	3	28	1/(2)	1/2/35		(5)	1			INT				
20	-	3	(5)	2/6		(6)	(5)	0	Χ						
5	-	6	12	2/0	1/4/12			1	Χ						
20	-	4	15	3/20	0/1/0		(5)	1	Χ						
27	-	3	5	2/5	0/1/0			0	Χ						
(42)	-	4	2	1/(4)	1/3/11		(5)	0		Χ					
21.4		47	140	21/48	7/22/146	(34)	(20)	6	7	2	1	0	0	1	1